
Report on Athletic Program Participation Rates and Financial Support Data

HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY                                                              Unit ID:191649

General Information 2024-2025
100 Hofstra University 6,283
Hempstead, NY 11549 Men: 2,657
Phone: 1-800-HOFSTRA Women: 3,626

Varsity Teams

Baseball
Basketball
Field Hockey
Golf
Lacrosse
Soccer
Softball
Tennis
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)

Cross Country
Track and Field (Indoor)
Track and Field (Outdoor)

Volleyball
Wrestling
Total Participants Men's and Women's Teams

Unduplicated Count of Participants (Number of individuals who 
participated in at least one varsity team.)

Baseball 1 1
Basketball 1 1
Golf 1 1
Lacrosse 1 1
Soccer 1 1
Tennis 1 1
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1
Wrestling 1 1
Coaching Position Totals 6 1 7 0 1 0 1 0

Basketball 1 1
Field Hockey 1 1
Golf 1 1
Lacrosse 1 1
Soccer 1 1
Softball 1 1
Tennis 1 1
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1
Volleyball 1 1
Coaching Position Totals 3 1 4 0 5 0 5 0

Baseball 2 1 2 1
Basketball 5 5
Golf 1 1
Lacrosse 2 1 2 1
Soccer 2 1 2 1
Tennis
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1 1 1
Wrestling 2 1 2 1
Coaching Position Totals 13 6 13 6 0 1 1 0

Basketball 2 2 3 3
Field Hockey 2 2
Golf
Lacrosse 1 1 1 1
Soccer 1 1 1 1 1 1
Softball 2 2
Tennis
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1 1 1
Volleyball 2 1 2 1
Coaching Position Totals 6 3 6 3 9 1 10 0

Academic Year:
Number of Full-time Degree-Seeking Undergraduates:

37

Number of participants
Men's Teams Women's Teams

Participants as of the day of the first scheduled contest
Athletics Participation

9 10
27

14 14

22
29 30
46 33

16 50
10 19
44 117
8 11

214 282
27

18
18 48

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Head Coaches- Men's Teams

190 185

Head Coaches- Women's Teams

Varsity 
Teams

Male Head Coaches Female Head Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Varsity 
Teams

Male Head Coaches Female Head Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Head Coaches' Salaries

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Number of Head Coaches Included in Average 8 9
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Head Coach 223,591 102,330

Men's Teams Women's Teams

Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE 238,497 108,349
Number of Volunteer Head Coaches not Included in the Average 0 0

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Assistant Coaches- Men's Teams

Number of FTEs Included in Average 7.50 8.50

Assistant Coaches- Women's Teams

Varsity 
Teams

Male Assistant Coaches Female Assistant Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Varsity 
Teams

Male Assistant Coaches Female Assistant Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 



Total
Total 11,166,698
Ratio (percent) 100%

Total
Total 268,622

Basketball 14 46,441 650,180 14 29,502 413,032 1,063,212
Baseball 37 9,735 360,202 360,202
Field Hockey 27 4,166 112,480 112,480
Golf 9 8,384 75,456 10 6,266 62,662 138,118
Lacrosse 46 7,048 324,189 33 4,956 163,564 487,753
Soccer 29 7,069 205,007 30 5,490 164,697 369,704
Softball 22 11,755 258,615 258,615
Tennis 8 6,167 49,338 11 3,066 33,728 83,066
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 44 1,526 67,147 117 574 67,148 134,295
Volleyball 18 10,197 183,543 183,543
Wrestling 27 5,115 138,115 138,115
Total Operating Expenses Men's and Women's Teams 214 1,869,634 282 1,459,469 3,329,103

Total
7,247,792
1,670,343
1,138,638
555,172

3,565,566
3,609,508
1,425,097
593,925
838,526

1,659,768
1,218,251

16,274,794
23,522,586
6,661,122

30,183,708

Total
7,247,792
1,670,343
1,138,638
555,172

3,565,566
3,609,508
1,425,097
593,925
838,526

1,659,768
1,218,251

16,274,794
23,522,586
6,661,122

30,183,708

Total
2,709,698
1,927,060
4,636,758

11,166,698
268,622

3,329,103
19,401,181
23,522,586
4,121,405
6,661,122

30,183,708
23,522,586
6,661,122

30,183,708
0
0

Assistant Coaches' Salaries

Average Annual Institutional Salary per Assistant Coach 74,062 55,637
Men's Teams Women's Teams

Number of Volunteer Assistant Coaches not Included in the Average 6 3
Number of Assistant Coaches Included in Average 14 16

Number of FTEs Included in Average 13.50 15.50
Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE 76,805 57,432

43% 57%
4,800,094 6,366,604

Men's Teams Women's Teams
Athletically Related Student Aid

Men's Teams Women's Teams
Operating Expenses by Team

Varsity
Teams

153,807 114,815

Recruiting Expenses
Men's Teams Women's Teams

Expenses by Team
Varsity Teams Men's Teams Women's Teams

Participants
Operating
Expenses

per Participant
By  Team Participants

Operating 
Expenses

per Participant
By Team

Total
Operating
Expenses

Baseball 1,670,343
Basketball 4,334,986 2,912,806

Lacrosse 2,005,322 1,560,244
Golf 249,170 306,002
Field Hockey 1,138,638

Tennis 285,579 308,346
Softball 1,425,097
Soccer 1,679,980 1,929,528

Wrestling 1,218,251
Volleyball 1,659,768
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 432,563 405,963

Not Allocated by Gender/Sport
Total Expenses Men's and Women's Teams 11,876,194 11,646,392
Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined 7,541,208 8,733,586

Revenues by Team
Varsity Teams Men's Teams Women's Teams

Grand Total Expenses

Baseball 1,670,343
Basketball 4,334,986 2,912,806

Golf 249,170 306,002
Field Hockey 1,138,638

Soccer 1,679,980 1,929,528
Lacrosse 2,005,322 1,560,244

Tennis 285,579 308,346
Softball 1,425,097

Volleyball 1,659,768
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 432,563 405,963

Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined 7,541,208 8,733,586
Wrestling 1,218,251

Not Allocated by Gender/ Sport
Total Revenues Men's and Women's Teams 11,876,194 11,646,392

1. Total of Head Coaches' Salaries 1,788,728 920,970

Revenues and Expenses Summary
Men's Teams Women's Teams

Grand total for all Teams (includes by team and not allocated by gender/sport)

4. Athletically Related Student Aid 4,800,094 6,366,604
3. Total Salaries (Line 1+2) 2,825,596 1,811,162
2. Total of Assistant Coaches' Salaries 1,036,868 890,192

6. Operating Expenses 1,869,634 1,459,469
5. Recruiting Expenses 153,807 114,815

8. Total Expenses 11,876,194 11,646,392
7. Summary of Subset Expenses (Lines 3 + 4 + 5 + 6) 9,649,131 9,752,050

10. Not Allocated Expenses
9. Total Expenses Minus Subset Expenses (Line 8 - Line 7) 2,227,063 1,894,342

12. Total Revenues 11,876,194 11,646,392
11. Grand Total Expenses (Lines 8+10)

14. Grand Total Revenues (Lines 12 + 13)
13. Not Allocated Revenues

16. Grand Total Revenues Minus Grand Total Expenses
15. Total Revenues Minus Expenses (Line 12 - Line 8) 0 0


	2024-2025

