HOF5TRA UNIVERSITY Unit ID:191649

 General Information
 Academic Year:
 2024-2025

 100 Hofstra University
 Number of Full-time Degree-Seeking Undergraduates:
 6,283

 Hempstead, NY 11549
 Men:
 2,657

 Phone: 1-800-HOFSTRA
 Womer:
 3,626

Athletics Participation

Varsity Teams	Participants as of the day of the first scheduled contest			
	Number of	participants		
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams		
Baseball	37			
Basketball	14	14		
Field Hockey		27		
Golf	9	10		
Lacrosse	46	33		
Soccer	29	30		
Softball		22		
Tennis	8	11		
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)	44	117		
Cross Country	10	19		
Track and Field (Indoor)	16	50		
Track and Field (Outdoor)	18	48		
Volleyball		18		
Wrestling	27			
Total Participants Men's and Women's Teams	214	282		
Unduplicated Count of Participants (Number of individuals who	190	185		

Head Coaches- Men's Teams

	Male Head Coaches				Female Head Coaches			
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer
Baseball	1		1					
Basketball	1		1					
Golf	1		1					
Lacrosse	1		1					
Soccer	1		1					
Tennis					1		1	
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)		1	1					
Wrestling	1		1					
Coaching Position Totals	6	1	7	0	1	0	1	0

Head Coaches- Women's Teams

	Male Head Coaches				Female Head Coaches			
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer
Basketball					1		1	
Field Hockey					1		1	
Golf	1		1					
Lacrosse					1		1	
Soccer	1		1					
Softball					1		1	
Tennis	1		1					
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)		1	1					
Volleyball					1		1	
Coaching Position Totals	3	1	4	0	5	0	5	0

Head Coaches' Salaries

	Men's Teams	Women's Teams
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Head Coach	223,591	102,330
Number of Head Coaches Included in Average	8	9
Number of Volunteer Head Coaches not Included in the Average	0	0
Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE	238,497	108,349
Number of FTFs Included in Average	7.50	8.50

Assistant Coaches- Men's Teams

	Male Assistant Coaches				Female Assistant Coaches			
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer
Baseball	2	1	2	1				
Basketball	5		5					
Golf		1		1				
Lacrosse	2	1	2	1				
Soccer	2	1	2	1				
Tennis								
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)		1		1		1	1	
Wrestling	2	1	2	1				
Coaching Position Totals	13	6	13	6	0	1	1	0

Assistant Coaches- Women's Teams

		AS	sistant Coacnes- womei	rs reams					
		Male Assistant Coaches				Female Assistant Coaches			
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	
Basketball	2		2		3		3		
Field Hockey					2		2		
Golf									
Lacrosse	1		1		1		1		
Soccer	1	1	1	1	1		1		
Softball					2		2		
Tennis									
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)		1		1		1	1		
Volleyball	2	1	2	1					
Coaching Position Totals	6	3	6	3	9	1	10	0	

## Assistant Coaches' Salaries

	Men's Teams	Women's Teams
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Assistant Coach	74,062	55,637
Number of Assistant Coaches Included in Average	14	16
Number of Volunteer Assistant Coaches not Included in the Average	6	3
Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE	76,805	57,432
Number of FTFs Included in Average	13.50	15.50

Athletically Related Student Aid

	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total
Total	4,800,094	6,366,604	11,166,698
Ratio (percent)	43%	57%	100%

Recruiting Expenses							
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total				
Total	153,807	114,815	268,622				

Operating Expenses by Team

Operating Expenses by Team								
		Men's Teams			Women's Teams			
Varsity Teams	Participants	Operating Expenses per Participant	By Team	Participants	Operating Expenses per Participant	By Team	Total Operating Expenses	
Basketball	14	46,441	650,180	14	29,502	413,032	1,063,212	
Baseball	37	9,735	360,202				360,202	
Field Hockey				27	4,166	112,480	112,480	
Golf	9	8,384	75,456	10	6,266	62,662	138,118	
Lacrosse	46	7,048	324,189	33	4,956	163,564	487,753	
Soccer	29	7,069	205,007	30	5,490	164,697	369,704	
Softball				22	11,755	258,615	258,615	
Tennis	8	6,167	49,338	11	3,066	33,728	83,066	
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)	44	1,526	67,147	117	574	67,148	134,295	
Volleyball				18	10,197	183,543	183,543	
Wrestling	27	5,115	138,115				138,115	
Total Operating Expenses Men's and Women's Teams	214		1,869,634	282		1,459,469	3,329,103	

Expenses by Team

Expenses by realit								
Varsity Teams	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total					
Basketball	4,334,986	2,912,806	7,247,792					
Baseball	1,670,343		1,670,343					
Field Hockey		1,138,638	1,138,638					
Golf	249,170	306,002	555,172					
Lacrosse	2,005,322	1,560,244	3,565,566					
Soccer	1,679,980	1,929,528	3,609,508					
Softball		1,425,097	1,425,097					
Tennis	285,579	308,346	593,925					
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)	432,563	405,963	838,526					
Volleyball		1,659,768	1,659,768					
Wrestling	1,218,251		1,218,251					
Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined	7,541,208	8,733,586	16,274,794					
Total Expenses Men's and Women's Teams	11,876,194	11,646,392	23,522,586					
Not Allocated by Gender/Sport			6,661,122					
Grand Total Expenses			30,183,708					

Revenues by Team

Varsity Teams	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total
Basketball	4,334,986	2,912,806	7,247,792
Baseball	1,670,343		1,670,343
Field Hockey		1,138,638	1,138,638
Golf	249,170	306,002	555,172
Lacrosse	2,005,322	1,560,244	3,565,566
Soccer	1,679,980	1,929,528	3,609,508
Softball		1,425,097	1,425,097
Tennis	285,579	308,346	593,925
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)	432,563	405,963	838,526
Volleyball		1,659,768	1,659,768
Wrestling	1,218,251		1,218,251
Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined	7,541,208	8,733,586	16,274,794
Total Revenues Men's and Women's Teams	11,876,194	11,646,392	23,522,586
Not Allocated by Gender/ Sport			6,661,122
Grand total for all Teams (includes by team and not allocated by gender/sport)			30,183,708

Revenues and Expenses Summary

Revenues and Expenses Summary			
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total
1. Total of Head Coaches' Salaries	1,788,728	920,970	2,709,698
2. Total of Assistant Coaches' Salaries	1,036,868	890,192	1,927,060
3. Total Salaries (Line 1+2)	2,825,596	1,811,162	4,636,758
4. Athletically Related Student Aid	4,800,094	6,366,604	11,166,698
5. Recruiting Expenses	153,807	114,815	268,622
6. Operating Expenses	1,869,634	1,459,469	3,329,103
7. Summary of Subset Expenses (Lines 3 + 4 + 5 + 6)	9,649,131	9,752,050	19,401,181
8. Total Expenses	11,876,194	11,646,392	23,522,586
9. Total Expenses Minus Subset Expenses (Line 8 - Line 7)	2,227,063	1,894,342	4,121,405
10. Not Allocated Expenses			6,661,122
11. Grand Total Expenses (Lines 8+10)			30,183,708
12. Total Revenues	11,876,194	11,646,392	23,522,586
13. Not Allocated Revenues			6,661,122
14. Grand Total Revenues (Lines 12 + 13)			30,183,708
15. Total Revenues Minus Expenses (Line 12 - Line 8)	0	0	0
16. Grand Total Revenues Minus Grand Total Expenses			0